

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

$V = A \mathcal{N}_{0\bar{0}}$	1437075				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)?				
Shigeto UCHIYAMA, Tomomi UENO, Megumi	OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.				
KUMEMURA, Kiyoko IMAIZUMI, Kyosuke MASAKI	9, Kandatsukasacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0048, Japan				
and Seiichi SHIMIZU	DEGERME				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?					
□ yes ☑ no					
	JUL 2 8 2000				
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no				
☐ Other					
Execution Date: January 14, 2000					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/485,320	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:				
concerning document should be mailed:	1				
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00				
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☑ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in				
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.				
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	8. Deposit Account No.				
	19-4880				
DO NOT WI	RITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the				
original document.					
Muchan Com 21 220	July 28, 2000				
Waddell) A. Biggart Reg. No.					
Wadden 11. Dispart	21,001				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2					
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
Do not detach this portion					
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:					
Assistant Commissioner of Patents Rox Assignments					
/ Box 1001g.moits					
40.00 0P \ Washin	1210H, 12.C. 4U431				

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0137

02/08/00 1000	09/485320 09/485320			
Form PTO-15 1-31-92 04 06-23-2000 To the Hono 10, 10185-973	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office /ER SALEO REC'D PCT/PTO 0 8 FEB 2000 // d the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shigeto UCHIYAMA, Tomomi UENO, Megumi KUMEMURA, Kiyoko IMAIZUMI, Masaki KYOSUKE and Seiichi SHIMIZU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? yesx no	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? Name: OTSUKA PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD. Internal Address: 9, Kandatsukasacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0048, Japan Street Address: Same as above City State Zip			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?yesx no			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 14, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).				
Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)			
2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, D.C. 20037-3202	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 x Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
11/200 WINTEND OCCUMENT: 050000000 1050000000000000000000000000				
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231				

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0138

Assignment

Whereas	, I/We,	1) UCHIYAM 4) IMAIZUM	A Shigeto, 2) I Kiyoko, 5) M	UENO Tomomi, 3) KUMEMURA Megumi, of MASAKI Kyosuke and 6) SHIMIZU Seiichi
hereinafter c	alled assi	See the at gnor(s), have	tached sheet invented certain in	mprovements in
		ISOFLAVONE	-CONTAINING CC	DMPOSITION
and execute	d an ap	oplication for	Letters Patent o	of the United States of America therefor on
		January 14	, 2000 xs x ; a	and
Whereas		OTSUKA PHA 9, Kandats	RMACEUTICAL CO ukasacho 2-cho	O., LTD. of ome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-0048, Japan
(assignee), d	esires to	acquire the e	ntire right, title, and	d interest in the application and invention, and to
any United S	States pat	ents to be ob	ained therefor;	
Now the	refore, for	valuable con	sideration, receipt	whereof is hereby acknowledged,
I/We, the	above na	med assignor	(s), hereby sell, ass	sign and transfer to the above named assignee, its
successors a	and assign	ns, the entire i	ight, title and inter	rest in the application and the invention disclosed
therein for th	e United	States of Ame	rica, including the	e right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and
I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth				
in the applic	ation to	the assignee,	its successors an	nd assigns; and I/we will execute without further
consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application				
when called upon to do so by the assignee.				
I/We hereby authorize and request my attorneys SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS of				
2100 Pennsy	ivania Ave	enue, N.W., Wa	ashington, D.C. 200	037-3202 to insert here in parentheses (Application
-			_) the filing date and application
number of said application when known.				
			\sim 0	
Date: J	an. 14,	2000 s/	Shige to	Chipenon
			UCHIYAMA Shi	geto //
Date: J	an. 14,	2000 s/	Tomomi Veno)
•			UENO Tomomi	
Date: J	Jan. 14	, 2000s/	Magumi Ki	inemura)
			KUMEMURA Meg	umi
Date: 3	Jan. 14	, 2000s/	Imaizumi k	roko
		•	IMAIZUMI Kiy	roko
Date: (Jan. 14	, 2000s/	MASAKI Kyosu	Masaki
			MASAKI Kyosu	uke
Date:	Jan. 14	, 2000s/	Much	5hiz
		,	SHIMIZU Seii	ichi –
Date:		s/		2

(Legalization not required for recording but is prime facile evidence of execution under ENEC. 6261)

Date:

TRO COUNTRY OF BOOK OF T

- Attached Sheet -

(Addresses of the inventors)

- 1) UCHIYAMA Shigeto 1157-1, Oaza Miyaura, Kiyamamachi, Miyaki-gun, Saga 841-0204, Japan
- 2) UENO Tomomi Daiichihaimato Shigyo 302, 5-8-14, Nagatoishi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 830-0027, Japan
- 3) KUMEMURA Megumi Famiru Haitsu Kurume 608, 1175-1, Nonakamachi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 839-0862, Japan
- 4) IMAIZUMI Kiyoko Daiichihaimato Shigyo 302, 5-8-14, Nagatoishi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 830-0027, Japan
- 5) MASAKI Kyosuke 2-2-80-901, Nagatoishi, Kurume-shi, Fukuoka 830-0027, Japan
- 6) SHIMIZU Seiichi 1001, 1237-2, Motomachi, Tosu-shi, Saga 841-0051, Japan

(Our Ref.: 200006/US)

PATENT REEL: 010993 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 07/28/2000